OP \$40.00 1797559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406203

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIHON INTER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		08/04/2016	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1797559	NI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UNION 168TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

TRADEMARK 900385476 REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0077

Total Attachments: 22 source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page1.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page2.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page3.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page4.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page5.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page6.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page7.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page8.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page9.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page10.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page11.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page12.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page13.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page14.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page15.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page16.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page17.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page18.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page19.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page20.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page21.tif source=Merger-UNION 168TM#page22.tif

Certificate of Full Registry Records

6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto KYOCERA Corporation

Reference Number: a865060

Commercial Regi	istration Number 1300-01-000049		
Trade Name	KYOCERA Corporation		
Principal Office	5-22 Higashino Kitainoue-cho, Yamashina-ku, Kyoto*		
	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto Moved on August 10, 1998		
Public Notices	The Company shall give public notices by means of electronic public notice (http://www.kyocera.co.jp), provided, however, that if, due to accident or other unavoidable reason, it is impossible to give electronic public notice, the Company will publish public notices in The Nihon Keizai Shimbun (in English "The Nikkei").		
Date of Establishment	November 6, 1946		
Purposes	 (1) Manufacture and sale of and research on fine ceramics and various kinds of products utilizing fine ceramics; (2) Manufacture and sale of and research on single crystal materials and various kinds of products utilizing single crystal materials; (3) Manufacture and sale of and research on composite materials; (4) Manufacture and sale of and research on specialty plastics; (5) Manufacture and sale of and research on measurement instruments for electronics; (6) Manufacture and sale of and research on electronic and electric instruments and parts thereof; (7) Manufacture and sale of and research on component parts of automobiles; (8) Manufacture and sale of and research on precious metals, precious stones and semiprecious stones and various kinds of products utilizing precious metals, precious stones and semiprecious stones; (9) Manufacture and sale of and research on clothing, accessories, interior and exterior decorations and ornaments; (10) Wholesale and retail sale of health foods; (11) Manufacture and sale of and research on material and equipment for medical use; (12) Manufacture and sale of power plants, and power generation business and management and operation thereof; (14) Manufacture and sale of and research on optical machinery and instruments and precision machinery and instruments and parts thereof; (15) Manufacture and sale of and research on machinery and equipment for business use and machinery and equipment for industrial use and parts thereof; (16) Manufacture and sale of and research on photosensitive materials for photographic use; 		

* Underlined portions show deregistered items.

	(17) Design supervision and contracting related to	civil engineering and construction	
	(17) Design, supervision, and contracting related to civil engineering and construction, electric work and plumbing;		
	(18) Sale, purchase, lease, maintenance and brokerage of real estate;		
	(19) Lease, maintenance and management of facilities relating to sports, recreation,		
	medical care, hotels and restaurants, and the travel agency business;		
	(20) Road freight handling and warehousing;	. 4 1:6- :	
	(21) Business relating to non-life insurance agency a	-	
	general leasing, factoring and finance business;		
	(22) Sale and purchase of various kinds of plants and	- · ·	
	(23) Design and sale of software relating to compute		
	(24) Disposition through sale and the like and acquis		
	patents and other industrial property rights and		
	preceding items and acting as an intermediary i		
	(25) Businesses relating to import and export of any		
	(26) All commercial activities relating or incidental t	• •	
	-	Registered on July 6, 2012	
Number of	100		
Shares			
Constituting a			
Share Unit			
Total Number	600,000,000		
of Shares			
Authorized to			
Be Issued			
Total Number	191,309,290*	Changed on August 1, 2002	
of Shares		Registered on August 1, 2002	
Issued	382,618,580*	Changed on October 1, 2013	
		Registered on October 1, 2013	
	377,618,580	Changed on February 12, 2014	
		Registered on February 19, 2014	
Capital Amount	Japanese Yen 115,703,327,726	, ,	
Name, Address	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation		
and Office of			
	4-5 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Constant Double of Company	
Manager of	Osaka Stock Transfer Department, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation		
Shareholders	6-3 Fushimi-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	Designational on Laurence C 2011	
Register	Changed on January 1, 2011	Registered on January 6, 2011	
Matters related	<u>Director</u> <u>John Gilbertson*</u>	Reassigned on June 28, 2011	
to Directors and	D	Registered on July 12, 2011	
Audit &	<u>Director</u> <u>John Gilbertson*</u>	Reassigned on June 26, 2013	
Supervisory		Registered on July 10, 2013	
Board		Resigned on March 31, 2015	
Members		Registered on April 1, 2015	

<u>Director</u>	Makoto Kawamura*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
		Retired on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Tetsuo Kuba*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Tetsuo Kuba*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Tetsuo Kuba	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
Director	Tatsumi Maeda*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Tatsumi Maeda*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Tatsumi Maeda	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Yasuyuki Yamamoto*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Yasuyuki Yamamoto*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
		Retired on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015

<u>Director</u>	Goro Yamaguchi*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Goro Yamaguchi*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Goro Yamaguchi	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Shoichi Aoki*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Shoichi Aoki*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Shoichi Aoki	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Katsumi Komaguchi*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Katsumi Komaguchi*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
		Retired on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Tutomu Yamori*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
		Retired on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
	Director Director Director Director Director Director Director	Director Goro Yamaguchi* Director Shoichi Aoki* Director Shoichi Aoki* Director Shoichi Aoki Director Shoichi Aoki Director Katsumi Komaguchi* Director Katsumi Komaguchi*

Director	Yoshihito Ohta*	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
		Registered on July 12, 2011
<u>Director</u>	Yoshihito Ohta*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Yoshihito Ohta	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
Director	Ken Ishii*	Reassigned on June 27, 2012
		Registered on July 6, 2012
<u>Director</u>	Ken Ishii*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Ken Ishii	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
<u>Director</u>	John Rigby*	Reassigned on June 27, 2012
		Registered on July 6, 2012
<u>Director</u>	John Rigby*	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
<u>Director</u>	John Rigby*	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015
		Resigned on March 21, 2016
		Registered on March 25, 2016
Director	Hiroshi Fure*	Assigned on June 26, 2013
		Registered on July 10, 2013
Director	Hiroshi Fure	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
		Registered on July 8, 2015

	<u>Director</u>	Yoji Date*	Assigned on June 26, 2013
			Registered on July 10, 2013
	Director	Yoji Date	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
			Registered on July 8, 2015
	<u>Director</u>	Tadashi Onodera*	Assigned on June 26, 2013
	(Outside Director) *		Registered on July 10, 2013
	Director	Tadashi Onodera	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
			Registered on July 8, 2015
	Director	Hiroto Mizobata	Assigned on June 24, 2015
			Registered on July 8, 2015
	Director	Takashi Kuki	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Director	Hideo Tanimoto	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Director	Koichi Kano	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Director	John Sarvis	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Director	Robert Whisler	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Director	Atsushi Aoyama	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016

Representative Director Makoto Kawamura* 502 Grand Sitio Kyoto Higashiyama Yasaka-dori	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
77 Tamamizu-cho, Higashioji Matsubara Agaru	Registered on July 12, 2011
2 Cho-me, Higashiyama-ku, Kyoto	Resigned on April 1, 2013
	Registered on April 1, 2013
Representative Director Tetsuo Kuba* 904 Grand Blue Chiekoin-dori 747-28 Saiin-cho, Marutamachi-dori Chiekoin	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
Nishiiru, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on July 12, 2011
Representative Director Tetsuo Kuba* 904 Grand Blue Chiekoin-dori 747-28 Saiin-cho, Marutamachi-dori Chiekoin	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
Nishiiru, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on July 10, 2013
Representative Director Tetsuo Kuba 904 Grand Blue Chiekoin-dori 747-28 Saiin-cho, Marutamachi-dori Chiekoin	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
Nishiiru, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on July 8, 2015
Representative Director Tatsumi Maeda* 44-11 Kirifudani, Hirono-cho, Uji-shi, Kyoto	Reassigned on June 28, 2011
Representative Director Tatsumi Maeda*	Registered on July 12, 2011 Reassigned on June 26, 2013
44-11 Kirifudani Hirono-cho, Uji-shi, Kyoto	Registered on July 10, 2013
Representative Director Tatsumi Maeda 44-11 Kirifudani Hirono-cho, Uji-shi, Kyoto	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
	Registered on July 8, 2015
Representative Director Goro Yamaguchi* 425 Funaya-cho, Fuyacho-dori Marutamachi	Assigned on April 1, 2013
Sagaru, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on April 1, 2013
Representative Director Goro Yamaguchi* 425 Funaya-cho, Fuyacho-dori Marutamachi	Reassigned on June 26, 2013
Sagaru, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on July 10, 2013
Representative Director Goro Yamaguchi	Reassigned on June 24, 2015
425 Funaya-cho, Fuyacho-dori Marutamachi Sagaru, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto	Registered on July 8, 2015

* Underlined portions show deregistered items.

	A. 14 0 C		
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Osamu Nishieda*	Reassigned on June 27, 2012	
		Registered on July 6, 2012	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Osamu Nishieda	Reassigned on June 24, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yoshihiko Nishikawa*	Reassigned on June 25, 2009	
		Registered on July 5, 2009	
		Retired on June 26, 2013	
		Registered on July 10, 2013	
	Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yoshinari Hara*	Assigned on June 25, 2009	
	<u> </u>	Registered on July 5, 2009	
		Retired on June 26, 2013	
		Registered on July 10, 2013	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yoshihiro Kano*	Assigned on June 28, 2011	
		Registered on July 12, 2011	
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yoshihiro Kano*	Reassigned on June 24, 2015	
		Registered on July 8, 2015	
		Resigned on June 24, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	
	Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yoshinori Yasuda*	Assigned on June 27, 2012	
	TOSIMON TUBUUM	Registered on July 6, 2012	
		Retired on June 24, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	
	Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member Nichimu Inada*	Assigned on June 27, 2012	
	147cmma mada	Registered on July 6, 2012	
		Retired on June 24, 2016	
		Registered on July 8, 2016	

* Underlined portions show deregistered items.

8/11

	Audit & Supervisory E	Board Member Kouji Mae*	Assigned on June 26, 2013
			Registered on July 10, 2013
			Resigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Outside Audit & Super	visory Board Member Yasunari Koyano*	Assigned on June 26, 2013
		<u> </u>	Registered on July 10, 2013
			Resigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Audit & Supervisory B	Board Member Itsuki Harada	Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hitoshi Sakata		Assigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016
	Outside Audit & Super	visory Board Member Masaaki Akiyama	Assigned on June 24, 2016
		,	Registered on July 8, 2016
	Accounting Auditor		Reassigned on June 27, 2012
		Kyoto Audit Corporation*	Registered on July 6, 2012
	Accounting Auditor		Reassigned on June 26, 2013
		Kyoto Audit Corporation*	Registered on July 10, 2013
	Accounting Auditor	Kyoto Audit Corporation*	Reassigned on June 26, 2014
		Hyoto Mudit Corporation	Registered on July 10, 2014
	Accounting Auditor Kyoto Audit Corporation*	Reassigned on June 24, 2015	
	A 22224tin = A = 11t =		Registered on July 8, 2015
	Accounting Auditor	Kyoto Audit Corporation	Reassigned on June 24, 2016
			Registered on July 8, 2016

Regulations	The Company may, under the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act,			
Limiting	enter into a contract with any Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member to limit the liability			
Liability of	for damages caused by his/her dereliction of duty, provided that the maximum amount of			
Outside	liability pursuant to such contract shall not exceed the minimum amount of liability provided			
Directors, etc.	for in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.*			
towards the	Changed on June 23, 2006 Registered on August 3, 2006			
Company				
1 3	The Company may, under the provisions of Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act,			
	enter into a contract with any Outside Director and Outside Audit & Supervisory Board			
	Member, to limit the liability for damages caused by his/her dereliction of duty, provided that			
	the maximum amount of liability pursuant to such contract shall not exceed the minimum			
	amount of liability provided for in Article 425, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.			
	Changed on June 26, 2013 Registered on July 10, 2013			
	Changed on June 20, 2015 Registered on July 10, 2013			
Branch Office	1			
	3-14 Yaesu 2Cho-me, Chuo-ku, Tokyo*			
	Abolished on November 30, 2014			
	Registered on December 10, 2014			
Corporate Split	April 1, 2013 Corporate Split to KYOCERA Display Corporation,			
Corporate Spiri	7-18 Higashi-Nippori 5 Cho-me, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo			
	Registered on April 11, 2013			
	April 1, 2014 Corporate Split to KYOCERA Cristal Device Corporation,			
	5850 Oaza Higashine Ko, Higashine-shi, Yamagata			
	Registered on April 16, 2014			
	April 1, 2016 Corporate Split from KYOCERA Solar Corporation,			
	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto			
	Registered on April 1, 2016			
Amalgamation	April 1, 2016 Amalgamation of KYOCERA Circuit Solutions, Inc.,			
	6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto			
	Registered on April 1, 2016			
	April 1, 2016 Amalgamation of KYOCERA Chemical Corporation ,			
	32-42 Higashi Shinagawa 3 Cho-me, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo			
	Registered on April 1, 2016			
	7			
	August 1, 2016 Amalgamation of Nihon Inter Electronics Corporation,			
	1204 Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa			
	Registered on August 4, 2016			
Matters related	Company with the Board of Directors			
to Company	Registered on May 1, 2006 in			
with Board of	accordance with Article 136 of			
Directors	Act No. 87 of 2005			

* Underlined portions show deregistered items.

10/11

Matters related	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board Member
to Company	Registered on May 1, 2006 in
with Audit &	accordance with Article 136 of
Supervisory	Act No. 87 of 2005
Board Member	•
Matters related	Company with the Audit & Supervisory Board
to Company	Registered on July 7, 2006
with Audit &	
Supervisory	·
Board	
Matters related	Company with Accounting Auditors
to Company	Registered on July 7, 2006
with	
Accounting	
Auditors	
Matters related	In accordance with the Supplemental Paragraph 3, No. 15 of 1989 Act by the Ministry of
to Registered	Justice
Records	Transcribed on September 27, 2001

This document certifies that the above are all items recorded and not-closed on the company register.

August 5, 2016 Kyoto District Legal Affairs Bureau Fushimi Branch Officer Noriko TSUTSUMI (Seal)

This translation is identical with the certified copy.

Translator's Name: Kazuyuki SANO

Translator's Signature:

Date: November 18, 2016

Reference Number: a865060

* Underlined portions show deregistered items.

11/11

履歴事項全部証明書

京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町6番地 京セラ株式会社

会社法人等番号	1 3 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 4 9		
商号	京セラ株式会社		
本 店	京都市山科区東野北井ノ上町 5番地の 2 2		
	京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町 6 番地	平成10年	8月10日移転
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.kyocera.co. jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。		6月23日変更 8月 3日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和21年11月6日	1	
目的	(1)特殊磁器およびこれを応用した各種製品(2)単結晶材料およびこれを応用した各種製品(3)複合材料の製造、販売ならびに研究(4)特殊プラスチックの製造、販売ならびに研究(5)電子用測定器の製造、販売ならびに研究(6)電子機器、電気機器およびその部品に研究(6)電子機器、電気機器とびままがでは、10)度康食品の卸およびに外売業(11)医療用材料および機器の製造、販売ならびに外売業(11)医療用材料および機器の製造、販売ならびに発出の製造、販売ならびに発出の製造、販売ならびに発出の製造、販売ならびに発出した機器の製造、販売ならびに発出した機器の製造、販売ならびに発出した機器の製造、販売ならびに発出した機器とはで発展がでででは、13)発電所の建設および販売ならびに発電の研究(13)発電所の建設および販売ならびに発生をの研究(15)事務機械機器、産業用機械機器およびそに研究(15)事務機械機器、産業用機械機器およびそに研究(15)事務機械機器、産業用機械機器およびそに研究(15)本・建築・電気・管理およびを原等による。19)スポーツ・レクリエーション・医療等にカンの賃貸、管理および全庫業によび自動車運送取扱事業および全庫業(21)損害保険代理業および生命保険の募集に	品 研 造 し 飾 び販業部 の 究おの関行の製造、 た 品 に売お分 部 よ仲す斡売 種 よ 究らびの 品 請 施業 取 の 資 設 製 び びそ製 の 負 設 乗 の 資 製 で で の 資 製 の の り し の さ い の き し の さ い の き し の さ い の き し の き い の き し の き い の き し い か い の き い し の き い い い い い い い い い い い い い い い い い い	だならびに研究 がに研究 の製造・ア の関連では、 ののでででででででででででででででででででででででででででできます。 ででででできますが、これでは、 でででできますが、これでは、 ででできますが、これでは、 ででできますが、これでは、 ででいる。 には、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これで

整理番号 ア865060

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 $1 \diagup 11$ **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0090

単元株式数	(22)各種プラン (23)コンピュー (24)前各号に作 による処分 (25)前各号の軸 (26)前各号に関	アクタリング業および金融業 ントおよびその技術の売買 ータに関するソフトウェアの開 付帯する特許権その他の工業所 分、購入等による取得およびそ 輸出入に関する業務 関連付帯する一切の商行為 平成24年 6月27日変更	有権およびノウ	ハウの	
発行可能株式総数	6 億株				
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1億91305	万9290株	平成14年		
	発行済株式の総数 3億82617	万8580株	平成25年1		
	発行済株式の総数 3億77617		平成26年 平成26年		
資本金の額	金1157億33	2万7726円			
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	三菱UF J信託銀 大阪市中央区伏見 三菱UF J信託銀	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	平成 2 3 年	1月	6日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	ジョン・ギルバートソン	平成23年 平成23年		
	取締役	ジョン・ギルバートソン			6 日重任 0 日登記
			平成27年		1日辞任 1日登記

	取締役	川 村 誠	平成23年 6月28日重任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
			平成25年 6月26日退任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成23年 6月28日重任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成27年 6月24日重任
			平成27年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	前田辰巳	平成23年 6月28日重任
·			平成23年 7月12日登記
	取締役	前田辰巳	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	前 田 辰 巳	平成27年 6月24日重任
			平成27年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	山 本 康 行	平成23年 6月28日重任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
	取締役	山 本 康 行	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月10日登記
			平成27年 6月24日退任
			平成27年 7月 8日登記
L			<u> </u>

17 . Aut. / II.		T-0.04- 6-0.05-5-5
取締役	山 口 悟 郎	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	山口悟郎	平成25年 6月26日重任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	山 口 悟 郎	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
取締役	青木昭一	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	青木昭一	平成25年 6月26日重任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	青 木 昭 一	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
取締役	駒 口 克 己	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	駒 口 克 己	平成25年 6月26日重任
· ·		平成25年 7月10日登記
		平成27年 6月24日退任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
取締役	家 守 力	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
		平成25年 6月26日退任
		平成25年 7月10日登記

取締役	大 田 嘉 仁	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	大 田 嘉 仁	平成25年 6月26日重任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	大 田 嘉 仁	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
取締役	石 井 健	平成24年 6月27日就任
		平成24年 7月 6日登記
取締役	石 井 健	平成25年 6月26日重任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	石 井 健	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
取締役	ジョン・リグビー	平成24年 6月27日就任
		平成24年 7月 6日登記
取締役	ジョン・リグビー	平成25年 6月26日重任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	ジョン・リグビー	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成27年 7月 8日登記
		平成28年 3月21日辞任
		平成28年 3月25日登記
取締役	<u>触</u> 浩	平成25年 6月26日就任
		平成25年 7月10日登記
取締役	触 浩	平成27年 6月24日重任
		平成 2 7年 7月 8 日登記

	取締役	伊達洋司	平成25年 6月26日就任
		_	平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	伊達洋司	平成27年 6月24日重任
			平成 2 7年 7月 8 日登記
1	取締役	小 野 寺 正	平成25年 6月26日就任
	(社外取締役)		平成25年 7月10日登記
	取締役	小 野 寺 正	平成27年 6月24日重任
			平成 2 7年 7月 8 日登記
	取締役		平成27年 6月24日就任
			平成27年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	九 鬼 隆	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成28年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	谷 本 秀 夫	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成28年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	嘉 野 浩 市	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成 2 8 年 7 月 8 日登記
	取締役	ジョン・サービス	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成28年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	ロバート・ウィスラー	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成28年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	青 山 敦	平成28年 6月24日就任
			平成28年 7月 8日登記

		·····
番地グラン・シティオ京都東山八坂通り502	平成23年	6月28日重任
<u>号</u> 代表取締役 川 村 誠	平成23年	7月12日登記
	平成25年	4月 1日辞任
	平成25年	4月 1日登記
京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74 7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号	平成23年	6月28日重任
	平成23年	7月12日登記
京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74 7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号	平成25年	6月26日重任
**	平成25年	7月10日登記
京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74 7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号	平成27年	6月24日重任
1	平成27年	7月 8日登記
京都府宇治市広野町桐生谷44番地11 代表取締役 前 田 辰 巳	平成23年	6月28日重任
八次权和技 前 田 龙 乙	平成23年	7月12日登記
京都府字治市広野町桐生谷44番地11	平成25年	6月26日重任
代表取締役 前田 辰 巳	平成25年	7月10日登記
京都府字治市広野町桐生谷44番地11	平成27年	6月24日重任
代表取締役 前田辰巳	平成27年	7月 8日登記
京都市中京区麩屋町通丸太町下る舟屋町 4 2 5	平成25年	4月 1日就任
<u>番地</u> 代表取締役 山 口 悟 郎	平成25年	4月 1日登記
京都市中京区麩屋町通丸太町下る舟屋町425	平成25年	6月26日重任
<u>番地</u> 代表取締役 山 口 悟 郎	平成25年	7月10日登記
京都市中京区麩屋町通丸太町下る舟屋町425	平成27年	6月24日重任
番地 代表取締役 山 口 悟 郎	平成27年	7月 8日登記

Г	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	監査役	西 枝	攻	平成24年	6月27日重任
				平成24年	7月 6日登記
	監査役	西 枝	攻	平成28年	6月24日重任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	西川美	彦	平成21年	6月25日重任
				平成21年	7月 9日登記
				平成25年	6月26日退任
				平成25年	7月10日登記
	監査役	原 良	也	平成21年	6月25日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成21年	7月 9日登記
				平成25年	6月26日退任
				平成25年	7月10日登記
	監査役	鹿 野 好	弘	平成23年	6月28日就任
				平成23年	7月12日登記
	監査役	鹿 野 好	<u>弘</u>	平成27年	6月24日重任
				平成27年	7月 8日登記
				平成28年	6月24日辞任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	安 田 喜	憲	平成24年	6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成24年	7月 6日登記
				平成28年	6月24日退任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	稲田二	千武	平成24年	6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成24年	7月 6日登記
				平成28年	6月24日退任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記

整理番号 ア865060 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/11

	監査役	前 耕	司	平成25年	6月26日就任
				平成25年	7月10日登記
				平成28年	6月24日辞任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	古 家 野	泰也	平成25年	6月26日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成25年	7月10日登記
				平成28年	6月24日辞任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	原 田	斉	平成28年	6月24日就任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	坂 田	均	平成2.8年	6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成28年	7月 8日登記
	監査役	秋 山 正	明	平成28年	6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成28年	7月 8日登記
	会計監査人	京都監	査 法 人	平成24年	6月27日重任
	·			平成24年	7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	京都監	査 法 人	平成25年	6月26日重任
				平成25年	7月10日登記
	会計監査人	京都監	査 法 人	平成26年	6月26日重任
	,			平成26年	7月10日登記
	会計監査人	京都監	査 法 人	平成27年	6月24日重任
				平成27年	7月 8日登記
	会計監査人	京都監	査 法 人	平成28年	6月24日重任
				平成28年	7月 8日登記

非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する責任の制限に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間に、任務 を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。た だし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、会社法第425条第1項に定める最 低責任限度額とする。 平成18年 6月23日設定 平成18年 8月 3日登記				
	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役及び社外監査役 との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結するこ とができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、会社法第425条第 1項に定める最低責任限度額とする。 平成25年 6月26日変更 平成25年 7月10日登記				
支 店	1 東京都中央区八重洲二丁目3番14号				
	平成26年11月30日廃止				
	平成26年12月10日登記				
会社分割	平成25年4月1日東京都荒川区東日暮里五丁目7番18号京セラディスプレ イ株式会社に分割				
	平成25年 4月11日登記				
	平成26年4月1日山形県東根市大字東根甲5850番地京セラクリスタルデ バイス株式会社に分割				
	平成26年 4月16日登記				
	平成28年4月1日京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町6番地株式会社京セラソーラー コーポレーションから分割				
	平成28年 4月 1日登記				
吸収合併	平成28年4月1日京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町6番地京セラサーキットソリュ ーションズ株式会社を合併				
	平成28年 4月 1日登記				
	平成28年4月1日東京都品川区東品川三丁目32番42号京セラケミカル株 式会社を合併				
	平成28年 4月 1日登記				
	平成28年8月1日神奈川県秦野市曽屋1204番地日本インター株式会社を 合併				
	平成28年 8月 4日登記				
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記				

整理番号 ア865060 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 10/11

京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町 6 番地 京セラ株式会社

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役会設置会社	監査役会設置会社
に関する事項	平成18年 7月 7日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月 7日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により
事項	平成13年 9月27日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成28年 8月 5日 京都地方法務局

登記官

堤 紅



整理番号 ア865060

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

11/11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005926 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 11/21/2016